

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

Page 1, line 4, after the first comma insert "and" and remove ", and sections 15.1-37-02,"

Page 1, line 5, remove "15.1-37-03, 15.1-37-04, 15.1-37-05, and 15.1-37-06"

Page 1, line 7, after the first comma insert "and" and remove ", and early childhood education"

Page 1, line 9, after the fourth comma insert "and" and remove ", and 15.1-37-01"

Page 1, line 11, after the third comma insert "and" and remove ", and early"

Page 1, line 12, remove "childhood education"

Page 30, remove lines 19 through 30

Page 31, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 32, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 33, remove lines 1 through 14

Page 40, line 11, replace "50" with "43"

Renumber accordingly